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Following are the ecmwf model products definition.

item/time
Surface pressure{sfc. }
Height {500mk)
Temperature {850mb)
Wind {850mb)
Wind {200mb)

Height anomaly (500mb)
Longwave height (500mb)

00

REQ
RFE
RGO
RHD
RHS
RIE
RKE

24

48

REZ
RFG
RG2
RHEZ
REU
RIG
RKG

72

RE3
RFH
RG3
RH3
RHV
RIH
REH

96

RE4
RFT
RG4

RII
REI

120

RES
RFJ
RGS

RIJ
RKJ

144

RE6
RFK
RGE

RIK
RKK

#— ECMWF #RARMLHEEREERIKSE THEHE o

Following are the regicnal model products definition.

item/time

Surface
surface wind
rel. Vorticity
sea level pres
Brecipitation

1000mb wind

1000mb height

1000mb Temperature
1000mb Rel. humidity

925mb Wind
325mb Temperature
925mb Equ. Pot. Temp

925mb Equ. Fot. Temp Adv.

850mb wind

850mb Height

850mb temperature
830mb Moist adwv
850mb Rel. Humidity
850mb Temp Advection
850mb Divergence
850mb Equ. Pot. Temp

850mb Equ. Pot. Temp Adv.

850mb Mcisture Conv.

700mb wind

T00mb Height

700mb temperature
T00mb Moist Adw.
700mb Rel. Humidity
700mb Rel. vorticity
700mb Temp Advecticn
700mb Vort Adv.
700mby Equ. Pot. Temp

S00mb wind

300mk Height

500mb temperature
200mb Moist Adw
500mb Rel. Bumidity
S00mb Rel. vorticity
500mk Temp Advection
500mb Vort Adv.
300~-700mb Q-divg
850-500m thickness
.500mb Equ. Pot. Temp

300mb wind -

300mb Rel. vorticity
300mb Vort Adw,
300mb divergence
850-300mb thickness

250mb wind
250mb divergence

200mb wind

00

X00
X28

%30
X38
436
x20

X40
X48
4G
| X40

X50
X358
X3G

XG0
X68
X6G
X710
X78
X70

X930
x98
X9G
X%0

XHO
A8
XHG
XHO
#LO

XI0
XI8

XKO

12

X02
X01
X2a
x2Q

X3z
X3a
X3I
39

X42
X4A

-X4T

x40

x52
X5A
X5I
X5Q
X62
AT
X6I
Xiz
X7a
X7Q

X92
X9A
X891

XH52
- XHI

XL2
XI2

XIA

AK2

24

X04
XOK
X2C
X285

X34
X3C
X3K
X3s

X44
xac
X4K
X435

K54
X5C
X5K
X558
Xb64
XeC
X6K
X74
XiC
X173

X94

X958

XHE4
XEC

XES
L4

XI4
HIC

XX4

36

X06
XOM
X2E
X2Uu

X36
X3E.
X3IM
X3

X6
H4E
X4am
X4T

X56
X5E
X5M
X517
X686
X6E
X6M
X76
XJTE
Xiu

K96

XL§
XI€
XIE

XK6

#Z HR—> ARFERERERNKL -
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48

X07
HON
X2F
v

X37
X3Fr
X3N
X3iv

X47
X4F
X4N
X4v

Xs57
X5F
X5N
Xsv
X67
X6F
X6N
X77
X7F
X1

X987
X9F
XN
X9V
XA7

XAV
XBF

XC7T
XCrF
XCHN
xcv
Xn7
XDF
XDH

XE7
XEF

XEV

X77

XL7

XI7
XIF

72

XNQ
2
X
XNB

INE
XNF
XNG
¥y

XNK
¥NL
XN
XN

XNO
XNR
XNS
XNT
pacls)
XNV
XNW
oy
XNZ
Xoi

X05 |

Xov

X0X
xoy
ba:t:]

XPl
XB2



Following are the global model products definiticn.

item/time 00 24 48 72 96
surface
Sea level Pres. H08 E0Y HOAR HOB EHOC
Sfe¢ alir temp. . ECO HOP HQQ HOR BOS
past 24 hr precipitation H24 H25 E26 H27 H28
1000 mb Wind . HZK B2L H2M H2N E20
Temperature HZR H2S EH2T H2U H2ZV
Temperakture advection H2Z H30 H3I1 H32 H33
rel, vorkicity H37 B33 .H39 H3A H3B
Moist convergence B3N H30 H3P H3Q AR
dew point H443 H44 HAS H46 Ha7
Equiv pot temp HiJ H4K HAL H4M H4N
B50 mb Wind H4Z HSQ0 HS51 #52 HS3
Height H57 HSB HS9 HS5A HSB
Temperature ESF KS5G HSH ‘BSI HSJ
Rel Humidity HSN ESO HSP HS5Q HSR
Temp. Advection HSY HSW HSX H5Y HSZ
Moist Advection B63 HG4 H6S H66 HET
vertical Velocity H6J H6K HEL He6M H6N
Equiv pot temp H6R H6S HET H6EU HEV
Vorticity BE6Z H70 H71 H72 H73
vort. Advection 77 H78 K79 H7A EHTB
700 mb Wind BN HM HIP HTQ HIR
. Height 7V HIW HIX HTY E7Z
Tamperature H83 HB4 HS5 HA6 HE?
Rel Humidity E8B HBC H8D HSE HEF
Temp. Advection HESJ HSK HAL HEM HBN
Moist Advection H8R H8S H8T EBU HEV
vertical Velocity H97 E%3 H99 HIA HIB
Equiv pot temp A9F H9G HSH HSI HY
Vorticity HON HSC HIF H9Q HIR
vort. Advection HOV H9W HSX HIY HIZ
500 mb Wind HAB HAC HAD HAE HAF
Height EAJ HAK HAL HAM HAN
Temperature EAR EAS HEAT HAU EAV
Temp. Advection ¥R7 HE8 HBY HBA HBB
vertical Velocity HEN HBO HBP EBQ HBR
Equiv pot temp _HBYV EHEBW HBX HBY HBZ
Vorticiky HC3 HC4 HCS ECe BCY
vort, Advecticn HCB HCC HCD BHCE HCE
850-500mb Thickness HCR HBCS BCT HCU EBCV
Long wave Bt. (0-5 wave) HCZ HpO HD1 EHD2 HD3
Height Ancmaly gp7 HDS HNS EDA HOB
Temp. Anomaly EDF HDG EDH HDI EBJ
5 day means Height EDN HCDC HDP  HDQ EHDR
Long wave Bt. (6-12 wave) ECV EDW HDX HDY HDZ
300 mbk Wind HEZ HE4 HES HE6é HE7
Haight HES HEC HED HEE HEF
Temperature HES HEK HEL HEM HEN
Vorticity HER HES HET HEU HEV
vort. Advection HEZ HFQ HF1L HFZ HF3
vertical Velocity gEF'7 BF8 HFY9 HFAR HFB
250 mky Wind gFN HFQ HFF HFQ EFR
Height BFV HFW EHEFX HFY HFZ
Tenperature HG3 HG4 HGS HGE HGT
vorticity HGE BGC HBGD EGE EBEGF
vort. Advection HGJ HGK HGL HGM HGN
200 mb Wind EH7 HHE HHS HHA HHB
Height HHF HHG HHH EHHI HHJ
Temperature HHN HEQ HHP HHQ EER
Divergence + HHV HEW HEX HHY HHZ
£z A% BAXBEZREXED -
15 5 A it A2 E SRR
& # B #
e 3 o B M PR A, aspz7 35496
ML et 8 kS _
MK 30384~-30391 22411~-22418
FREALARETR
M A 30780~-30789 | 43208~-43215,43650

120

HOD
HO'?
HZ9

B2P
2w
H34
H3C
235
H48
H4C

B34
BSC
H5K
55
B60
268
H60
H6W
H74
H7C

B7S
H80
HES
HBG
HE0
HEW
HIC
HIK
H9S
EAQ

HAG

HAW
HBC
HES
HCO
HCE
HCG
BCHW
HD4
HDC
EDEK
HDS
HEQ

HES
HEG
HEC
HEW

HF'C

HES
HGO
HGE
HGG

HGO

HHC
HH¥
HHS
HID

wpn & UUE R R RE R AR
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B97

HGH
HGP

HHT
HI1

168

HOF
BOV
HZB

HZR
B2Y
H36
23D
H3IT
H4A

. H4Q

HS56
ESE
ESM
HEU
H62
H6A
H6Q
H6Y
H76
HTE

BT
E82

HBA

HBI
H8Q

HHU
HI2



WINS meteorological products producing—( 1)

grid to graph

Huei-Min Wang Chien-Kuo Wang Shih-Yun (hoy

Center Weather Bureau

ABSTRACT

This paper describes the processes and details of grid to graph and introduces the
present items of analysis fields and diagnosis fields which were produced by WINS {
Weather Integration and Nowcasting System). We also introduce the appiied formulas used
in producing those diagnosis fields. WINS used the Fast Fourier Transform to solve the
préblem of interpolation which was performed in grid to graph and produced lots of
maps which are necessary for online operation.

WINS has produced some basic products of height field, wind field, ctemperature
field, pressure field, vertical velocity field, and accumulated precipitafion in past
24-hour. Besids, she also has produced some diagnosis fields of thickness field, height
anomaly field, long wave (0-5,6-12}, 5-day mean height field, equivalent potential
temperature field, divergent field, vorticity field, temperature advection field,
meisture convergent field, Q divergent field, moisture advectian fﬁe1d, equivalent
potential temperature advection field, temperature anomaly field. 56, the total items
of ECMWF model are 43;regicnal model are 299; global model are 472. We piare to develop
' both 1PV (Isentropic Potential Vorticity) and long wave analysis maps in future to

support the reguests of forecasting in defferent stages.
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